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Timed Entries: 161
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# Rookie Driver

20
22
189
57
121
89
91
122
110
120
97
150
121
21
165
19
36
65
21
193
12
117
133
13
33
18
191
109
26
50
12
99
97
21
44
91
97
65
29
24
197
7
97

Jeremiah (The Man) McClintock

Steve Baumbach
Jennifer Merideth
Gary Godula
Brad Withorn
Marcus Merideth
Kevin Royce
Alex Long

Alex Jones

Keith Roberts IT
Matthew Dahn
Guy St. John
Jason Kolk

Tim Moyer

Sean Grogan
Jonathan Rogers
Richard Worden
Jim Crider

Mike McClintock
Les Francisco
Christian Hubbell
Rick Myers

John Tak

Jack Cooper
Brian McNamara
Sean Tate
Michael Royce
Terrance Daniels
Marco Oliveira
Norman Anderson
Douglas Harvey
Jeff Lovell

Larry MacLeod
Carol Kolk
Brandon Hagaman
James Kuo
Matthew Luckow
Jessica Krausch
Nick Sullivan
Tom Siebyla
Michael Burns
Scott Pienkos
Michael Leffert

Car Model

98 Tonykart Fast

05 Dodge Srt-4 Acr

07 Ford Mustang

88 Reynard 88F

05 Subaru Impreza WRX
07 Ford Shelby GT

05 Mini Cooper S

05 Dodge Srt-4

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP
01 Tony Kart

00 Toyota Spyder

71 MG B_Gt

99 Chevrolet Camaro

05 Subaru WRX

97 Dodge Neon "The Grape"

05 Dodge Srt-4

06 Mini Cooper S

99 Ford Mustang Cobra
98 Reenspeed Fast

88 Red Devil F500

98 TopKart Tm125

07 Ford Mustang

92 Honda Civic

04 Dodge Dakota

92 Honda Civic Si

01 Chevy Z06

05 Mini Cooper S

03 Mitsubishi Evolution
07 Chrysler Crossfire

64 Mini Cooper-S

98 Plymouth Neon

04 VW R32

97 Fjord Moos-tang

99 Chevrolet Camaro

03 Mazda Speed Protege'
02 Ford Focus

97 Nissan 200sx

97 Dodge Neon ACR

87 Chrysler Conquest TSi
97 Porsche Boxster

97 Ford Mustang Cobra
06 Subaru Impreza STi
96 Chevrolet Camaro Z28

Total
38.412
44916
44.720
40.725
45.664
45.847
46.216
46.416
43.725
39.770
46.356
45.331
45.012
46.187
46.582
46.833
46.789
45.348
40.356
42.789
40.637
45.817
47.395
48.840
47.505
45.042
47.719
46.178
49.093
46.915
46.391
49.161
46.600
46.602
48.319
50.596
48.255
48.309
46.893
47.815
46.930
47.573
48.177

Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st

*0.948
*0.812
*0.821
*0.904
*0.820
*0.821
*0.815
*0.812
*0.862
*0.948
*0.814
*0.833
*0.841
*0.820
*0.816
*0.812
*0.815
*0.841
*0.948
*0.895
*0.948
*0.841
*0.816
*0.792
*0.816
*0.862
*0.815
*0.843
*0.796
*0.833
*0.843
*0.796
*0.841
*0.841
*0.812
*0.776
*0.815
*0.816
*0.841
*0.825
*0.841
*0.830
*0.821

36.414 0.000
36.471 0.057
36.715 0.244
36.815 0.100
37.444 0.629
37.640 0.196
37.666 0.026
37.689 0.023
37.690 0.001
37.702 0.012
37.733 0.031
37.760 0.027
37.855 0.095
37.873 0.018
38.010 0.137
38.028 0.018
38.133 0.105
38.137 0.004
38.257 0.120
38.296 0.039
38.523 0.227
38.532 0.009
38.674 0.142
38.681 0.007
38.764 0.083
38.826 0.062
38.891 0.065
38.928 0.037
39.078 0.150
39.080 0.002
39.107 0.027
39.132 0.025
39.190 0.058
39.192 0.002
39.235 0.043
39.262 0.027
39.327 0.065
39.420 0.093
39.437 0.017
39.447 0.010
39.468 0.021
39.485 0.017
39.553 0.068

0.000
0.057
0.301
0.401
1.030
1.226
1.252
1.275
1.276
1.288
1.319
1.346
1.441
1.459
1.596
1.614
1.719
1.723
1.843
1.882
2.109
2.118
2.260
2.267
2.350
2.412
24717
2514
2.664
2.666
2.693
2.718
2.776
2778
2.821
2.848
2913
3.006
3.023
3.033
3.054
3.071
3.139
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44  ths 13
45 esp 17
46 tsm 10
47 esp 107
48 stu 13
49 sm2 71
50 ep 4
51 tds 11
52 fja 24
53 tds 191
54 ths 6
55 stu

56 tds 2
57 sts 65
58 esp 56
59 tbs 33
60 sts 17
61 esp 52
62 ths 191
63 siss 11
64 proasp 10
65 sts2 55
66 fja 32
67 stu 25
68 sts 42
69 proep 51
70 f1251 183
71 tgs 55
72 tgs 13
73 tgs 137
74 tsm 178
75 litsml 10
76 asp 118
77 tds 92
78 fsael 83
79 sts 99
80 sts 34
81 sts2 155
82 licsl 53
83 esp 7
84 tbs 155
85 tas 11
86 stu 50
87 ths 12
88 tsm 12
89 tsm 156
90 tgs 34
91 sts 36
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Stephen Dormann
Lorae Myers
Ashley DuPree
Kevin J Robinet
Steven Blick

Dan Watkins

Scott Harvey
Randy Lioz

Lizzy McClintock
Gary Rogers

Jason Stepke

John Mclver
Carol (The Wife) McClintock
Chris Lambertson
Shawn Alexander
Paul Keener-Shipp
Ken Courtland
Steve Bunce
Anthony Zingalie
Rob Potocki

Jason Wong

Frank Putman
Jacob Myers

Vlad Grodzinskiy
Dmitriy Martynov
Paul Eddleston
Jackie McClintock
Michael Canary
Uwe Reher
Frederic Boissinot
Jon Fisher

Abby DuPree
Jennie Roach
David Drapkin
Eric Bouman
Scott Hoddle

Eric Penn

Michael Riddle
Annette Bonfiglio
Amy F Burke-Robinet
Anthony Gambino
Stanley Sullivan
Azmath Mohammed
Raymond Smith
Jeff Cookinham
Sean Foster

Tom Smart

Barry Dodson

99 Nissan Sentra
07 Ford Mustang
03 Mitsubishi Evolution VIII
90 Nissan 300zed

2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV

79 Porsche 911 Sc

76 Dodge Colt

08 VW R32

95 Azzaro Fast

05 Dodge Srt-4

05 Chevrolet Cobalt

65 FFR Cobra

05 Dodge Neon srt4

97 Dodge Neon ACR

07 Ford Mustang

07 Nissan 350z

83 VW Rabbit GTI

97 Chevrolet Camaro
2002 Ford Focus

01 Chevrolet Corvette

07 Solstice GXP

92 Mazda Miata

00 Mikewilson mw5

07 Mazdaspeed 3

00 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS
97 Subaru Outback Wagon
98 Tony Kart Fast

03 Mini Cooper S

07 Mini Cooper S

65 FFR Shelby Cobra

06 Mitsubishi Evolution IX
03 Mitsubishi Evolution VIII
01 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
96 BMW 328is

99 Tony Kart Fast

2003 Hyundai Elantra

02 Saturn SC2

92 Mazda Miata

08 Mazda MX5

90 Nissan 300zed

04 Nissan 350z

07 Honda S2000

07 Mazda Speed3

94 Saturn SC2

91 Honda Civic

96 Dodge Neon

08 Ford Fusion

02 Honda Civic

51.015
47.091
46.989
47.118
47.798
45.793
46.205
49.995
46.554
50.026
51.429
48.119
50.204
49.069
47.679
49.247
49.313
47.856
52.035
47.432
46.933
49.508
47.437
48.906
49.766
47.222
42.919
51.042
51.086
51.117
48.535
48.604
47.603
51.579
43.480
50.518
50.531
50.458
49.766
49.202
50.789
50.193
49.899
53.423
49.187
49.202
51.938
50.898

*0.776
*0.841
*0.843
*0.841
*0.830
*0.867
*0.861
*0.796
*0.855
*0.796
*0.776
*0.830
*0.796
*0.816
*0.841
*0.815
*0.816
*0.841
*0.776
*0.852
*0.862
*0.818
*0.855
*0.830
*0.816
*0.861
*0.948
*0.799
*0.799
*0.799
*0.843
*0.843
*0.862
*0.796
*0.946
*0.816
*0.816
*0.818
*0.831
*0.841
*0.815
*0.825
*0.830
*0.776
*0.843
*0.843
*0.799
*0.816

39.587 0.034
39.603 0.016
39.611 0.008
39.626 0.015
39.672 0.046
39.702 0.030
39.782 0.080
39.796 0.014
39.803 0.007
39.820 0.017
39.908 0.088
39.938 0.030
39.962 0.024
40.040 0.078
40.098 0.058
40.136 0.038
40.239 0.103
40.246 0.007
40.379 0.133
40.412 0.033
40.456 0.044
40.497 0.041
40.558 0.061
40.592 0.034
40.609 0.017
40.658 0.049
40.687 0.029
40.782 0.095
40.817 0.035
40.842 0.025
40.915 0.073
40.973 0.058
41.033 0.060
41.056 0.023
41.132 0.076
41.222 0.090
41.233 0.011
41.274 0.041
41.355 0.081
41.378 0.023
41.393 0.015
41.409 0.016
41.416 0.007
41.456 0.040
41.464 0.008
41.477 0.013
41.498 0.021
41.532 0.034
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3.173
3.189
3.197
3212
3.258
3.288
3.368
3.382
3.389
3.406
3.494
3.524
3.548
3.626
3.684
3.722
3.825
3.832
3.965
3.998
4.042
4.083
4.144
4.178
4.195
4.244
4273
4.368
4.403
4.428
4.501
4.559
4.619
4.642
4718
4.808
4.819
4.860
4.941
4.964
4.979
4.995
5.002
5.042
5.050
5.063
5.084
5.118
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92
93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
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tsm 34
tes 19
ths 32
sts 11
sts 09
asp 3
litdsl 182
tgs 17
csp 16
csp 94
ths 8
tsm 49
tgs 4
sics 35
prodm 97
sts 10
asp 71
stu 77
tsm 37
tss 11
tsm 33
tgs 24
tsm 22
fsp 117
fsp 17
tsm 13
tsm 214
sts 98
esp 112
litdsl 82
pmixp 147
tgs 42
tsm 56
tsm 78
csp 47
ths 41
sts 44
tds 19
ep 39
tbs 24
tgs 37
sts 45
tbs 14
csp 72
bsp 7
pmixp 47
litsml 34
tes 81

Justin McDonald
Patrick Barber
Kyle Treder
Jonathan Hair
Robert Kliffel
Rob Bucchi
Alissa Hubbarth
Ken Davis
Vance Johnson
Patrick Kernahan
Allison Bondie
Matt Hedrick
Jim Sova

Tom Tarleton
Charles Spera
Joe Mitchell

Ted Hou

Matt White

Alan Kraska
Hans Bolie
Thomas Diehl
John Potocki
Thomas Filipucci
Andrew Wrobel
Steve Ray

Brad Lloyd
Geoffrey Polan
Rick Shah
Gabriel Gibson
Maria Burkel
Mark Tennis
Nicholas Potochick
Jim Kidd
Pamela Fisher
Bruce Matthews
Mark Rossman
Matt Seuberling
Matthew Rogers
Joshua Heitsch
Justin Mack
Matthew Schmalenberg
Joe Ferfecki
Brandon Boyd
Ray Jason

Steve Welsh
Paladin Rowley
Stephanie McDonald
Jim Scarpelli

02 Subaru WRX

08 Mazda Miata

08 Volkswagen Rabbit
06 Acura RSX

91 Ford Escort GT

06 Noble M400

08 Subaru Legacy GT
00 Plymouth Neon

92 Mazda Miata

94 Mazda Miata

98 Saturn SL2

01 Subaru Impreza

01 Mercury Cougar

08 Mazda MXS5

07 WCM Ultralite XR7
97 Honda Civic

02 Chevy Z06

01 Audi S4

04 Saturn Ion Redline
Porsche

07 Ford Mustang

93 Toyota Celica

02 Chevrolet Cavalier
95 Ford EscortWagonSVT
95 Ford EscortWagonSVT
99 Mercury Cougar SC
95 Dodge Neon

05 Honda Civic

07 Ford Mustang GT
08 Subaru Legacy

87 Mazda RX7

05 Acura RSX type S
96 Dodge Neon

06 Mitsubishi Evolution IX

82 Mazda Rx-7

07 Toyota Yaris

03 Hyundai Elantra

05 Dodge Srt-4

95 Dodge Neon

03 Nissan 350Z

08 Chevy Cobalt Sport
06 Subaru Impreza 2.51
04 Mazda Rx-8

05 Dodge ACR

06 Nissan 350Z

87 Mazda RX7

02 Subaru WRX

88 Pontiac Fiero Formula

49.327
51.092
53.605
51.019
51.081
48.400
52.432
52.235
48.789
48.845
53.893
49.676
52.515
50.495
47.209
51.595
48.850
50.837
50.072
50.558
50.084
52.883
50.161
50.803
50.878
50.299
50.372
52.105
50.628
53.500
48.290
53.336
50.650
50.709
49.973
55.132
52.503
54.015
49.953
52.780
53.846
52.726
52.832
50.409
50.296
48.973
51.358
54.253

*0.843
*0.814
*0.776
*0.816
*0.816
*0.862
*0.796
*0.799
*0.856
*0.856
*0.776
*0.843
*0.799
*0.831
*0.890
*0.816
*0.862
*0.830
*0.843
*0.835
*0.843
*0.799
*0.843
*0.833
*0.833
*0.843
*0.843
*0.816
*0.841
*0.796
*0.882
*0.799
*0.843
*0.843
*0.856
*0.776
*0.816
*0.796
*0.861
*0.815
*0.799
*0.816
*0.815
*0.856
*0.858
*0.882
*0.843
*0.801

41.582 0.050
41.588 0.006
41.597 0.009
41.631 0.034
41.682 0.051
41.720 0.038
41.735 0.015
41.735 0.000
41.763 0.028
41.811 0.048
41.821 0.010
41.876 0.055
41.959 0.083
41.961 0.002
42.016 0.055
42.101 0.085
42.108 0.007
42.194 0.086
42.210 0.016
42.215 0.005
42.220 0.005
42.253 0.033
42.285 0.032
42.318 0.033
42.381 0.063
42.402 0.021
42.463 0.061
42.517 0.054
42.578 0.061
42.586 0.008
42.591 0.005
42.615 0.024
42.698 0.083
42.747 0.049
42.776 0.029
42.782 0.006
42.842 0.060
42.995 0.153
43.009 0.014
43.015 0.006
43.023 0.008
43.024 0.001
43.058 0.034
43.150 0.092
43.154 0.004
43.194 0.040
43.294 0.100
43.456 0.162
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5.168
5.174
5.183
5.217
5.268
5.306
5.321
5.321
5.349
5.397
5.407
5.462
5.545
5.547
5.602
5.687
5.694
5.780
5.796
5.801
5.806
5.839
5.871
5.904
5.967
5.988
6.049
6.103
6.164
6.172
6.177
6.201
6.284
6.333
6.362
6.368
6.428
6.581
6.595
6.601
6.609
6.610
6.644
6.736
6.740
6.780
6.880
7.042
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140 asp 1
141 tgs 143
142 bsp 1
143 tbs 114

144 lifspl 3
145 litfs] 281

146 fsae 83
147 ths 11
148 ep 104
149 esp 12
150 fjb 15
151 fsae 183
152 stu 57
153 f1251 83
154 ths 3
155 sts 00
156 ep 139
157 pmiem 77
158 sts 35
159 stu 21
160 fjb 31
161 fjb 3
162 pmifm 93
163 asp 99
164 tsm 55

165 proes 94

5/4/2008 - Page 4 of 4

Mike Bilk
Jonathan Smart
Jonathan Weirath
Andrew Graham
Amy Sova

Nancy Petersen
Michael Nienhuis
Tyler Humphrey
Jennifer Glass
Nicholas Gasper
Jackson MacLeod
Brian Doorlag
Michael Kawamoto
Angela Dallas
David Browning
Dawid Cyrta
Jared Heitsch
Curtis Rowley
Clifford Seipke
Adam Jacobs
Paige McClintock
Justin Myers
Tom Buckman
Ted Godett

Mike Rodriguez

Jon Armstrong

Aston Martin Vantage
08 Ford Fusion

06 Nissan 350Z

2004 Mazda RX-8

03 Ford Focus

99 Ford Mustang

99 Tony Kart Fast

07 Honda Civic

76 Dodge Colt

07 Ford Mustang GT
00 Yamaha TopKart
99 Tony Kart Fast

05 Subaru WRX

99 Tony Kart Extreme
98 Ford Contour

02 Honda Accord

95 Dodge Neon

67 VW Karmann Ghia
97 Saturn SW2

07 Subaru Impreza

01 Topkart Fast

kart

88 Red Devil F500

02 Chev Corvette Z06
05 Subaru Impreza WRX STi
88 Porsche 924s

50.904
55.136
51.425
54.223
53.373
55.414
47.220
57.669
52.137
53.393
54.553
47.885
54.590
47.811
58.688
56.408
53.694
52.556
57.254
56.798
62.846
71.955

dns

dns

dns

dns

*0.862
*0.799
*0.858
*0.815
*0.833
*0.805
*0.946
*0.776
*0.861
*0.841
*0.828
*0.946
*0.830
*0.948
*0.776
*0.816
*0.861
*0.887
*0.816
*0.830
*0.828
*0.828
*0.895
*0.862
*0.843
*0.817

43.879 0.423
44.053 0.174
44.122 0.069
44.191 0.069
44.459 0.268
44.608 0.149
44.670 0.062
44.751 0.081
44.890 0.139
44.903 0.013
45.169 0.266
45.299 0.130
45.309 0.010
45.324 0.015
45.541 0.217
46.028 0.487
46.230 0.202
46.617 0.387
46.719 0.102
47.142 0.423
52.036 4.894
59.578 7.542
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7.465
7.639
7.708
77717
8.045
8.194
8.256
8.337
8.476
8.489
8.755
8.885
8.895
8.910
9.127
9.614
9.816
10.203
10.305
10.728
15.622
23.164



